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December 2, 2025 
Docket Nos. A-2024-3046084 

A-2024-3046092 
A-2024-3046068 

Utility Code: 212285 
210064 

Erin K. Fure  
Director, Corporate Counsel 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 
erin.fure@amwater.com 
 

Re: Pennsylvania-American Water Company’s Supplement No. 57 to Water – Pa. 
P.U.C. No. 5; Compliance Filing 

 
Dear Director Fure: 
 
 On October 30, 2025, Pennsylvania-American Water Company (the Company) filed 
Supplement No. 57 to Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 to become effective on October 31, 2025.  
Supplement No. 57 to Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 was filed in compliance with the 
Commission’s Order entered September 23, 2025 at Docket No. A-2024-3046084, and 
authorizes the Company to begin to offer, render, furnish and supply water services to the 
public in the service area of the Borough of Avis, along with portions of Pine Creek 
Township and Dunnstable Township, Clinton County.   
 
 Commission Staff has reviewed the tariff revisions and found that suspension or 
further investigation do not appear warranted at this time.  Therefore, in accordance with 52 
Pa. Code Chapter 53, Supplement No. 57 to Water - Pa. P.U.C. No. 5 is effective by 
operation of law as of the effective date contained on each page of the supplement.  
However, this is without prejudice to any formal complaints timely filed against said tariff 
revisions.   
 
 If you have any questions in this matter, please contact Vanessa Johns, Bureau of 
Technical Utility Services, at (717) 214-9114 or vanjohns@pa.gov. 
 
      Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 Matthew L. Homsher 
 Secretary 
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